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IMPACT OF CCE
Adsul Shri Anandrao ;Hansdak Shri Vijay Kumar;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has commissioned a report on impact of Continuous and Comprehensive Evaluation (CCE) on learning levels in senior secondary classes and implications of no detention policy up to class VIII;

(b) if so, the details thereof and finding of the said report;

(c) whether the Kendriya Vidyalayas have voiced concerns about the impact of continuous and comprehensive evaluation format of assessment and the no-detention policy, ushered in by the Right to Education Act, on learning levels of students; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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